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OverviewOverview

�� MinnesotaMinnesota’’s experience with congestion s experience with congestion 

pricingpricing

�� The IThe I--394 394 MnPassMnPass HOT lane projectHOT lane project

�� Lessons learnedLessons learned

�� RecommendationsRecommendations



MinnesotaMinnesota’’s Experience with s Experience with 

Congestion PricingCongestion Pricing

19951995 Citizens Jury on congestion pricingCitizens Jury on congestion pricing



Twin Cities Citizens Jury on Twin Cities Citizens Jury on 

Congestion Pricing (1995)Congestion Pricing (1995)

�� 24 randomly selected citizens gathered in 24 randomly selected citizens gathered in 
St. Paul State Capitol for five daysSt. Paul State Capitol for five days

�� 16 against, 8 in favor of congestion pricing as 16 against, 8 in favor of congestion pricing as 
a way of managing congestion and financing a way of managing congestion and financing 
transportationtransportation

�� Congestion not bad enough yetCongestion not bad enough yet

�� Congestion pricing not fair Congestion pricing not fair –– Lexus LaneLexus Lane

�� Congestion pricing costs too much Congestion pricing costs too much –– raise gas raise gas 
tax insteadtax instead

�� Not convinced that congestion pricing will Not convinced that congestion pricing will 
workwork



MinnesotaMinnesota’’s Experience with s Experience with 

Congestion PricingCongestion Pricing

19951995 Citizens Jury on congestion pricingCitizens Jury on congestion pricing

19961996 Hwy 212 toll proposal defeated by local Hwy 212 toll proposal defeated by local 
vetoveto

19971997 II--394 HOV lane buy394 HOV lane buy--in proposal withdrawnin proposal withdrawn







MinnesotaMinnesota’’s Experience with s Experience with 

Congestion PricingCongestion Pricing

19951995 Citizens Jury on congestion pricingCitizens Jury on congestion pricing

19961996 Hwy 212 toll proposal defeated by local Hwy 212 toll proposal defeated by local 
vetoveto

19971997 II--394 HOV lane buy394 HOV lane buy--in proposal withdrawnin proposal withdrawn

20012001 Value Pricing Advisory Task ForceValue Pricing Advisory Task Force

20012001 II--35W 35W CrosstownCrosstown pricing proposal pricing proposal 
considered too complicated by considered too complicated by MnMn/DOT/DOT

20032003 II--394 HOT lane project approved by 394 HOT lane project approved by 
Legislature and GovernorLegislature and Governor

20052005 II--394 394 MnPASSMnPASS express lanes openexpress lanes open



II--394 MnPass Project Goals394 MnPass Project Goals

1.1. Improve IImprove I--394 efficiency 394 efficiency 

2.2. Maintain free flow speeds Maintain free flow speeds 

in MnPASS lanein MnPASS lane

3.3. Use revenues to improve Use revenues to improve 

highway and transit in highway and transit in 

corridorcorridor

4.4. Employ new technologies Employ new technologies 

for pricing and for pricing and 

enforcementenforcement



II--394 Corridor, Minneapolis394 Corridor, Minneapolis--St. Paul St. Paul 

Metropolitan AreaMetropolitan Area











Miles of Congestion on IMiles of Congestion on I--394394
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Congestion DelaysCongestion Delays

Were you delayed by congestion on this trip?

I-394 Drivers I-35W Drivers

29%29%

37%

Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Spring 2006

Yes

39%
37%

33%

Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Spring 2006

Yes



MnPASSMnPASS Toll Users Toll Users 

�� 30% of transponders used on a 30% of transponders used on a 
typical daytypical day

–– Average user makes 2Average user makes 2--3 tolled trips per 3 tolled trips per 

weekweek

�� Wide Range of UsersWide Range of Users

�� Usage Higher AmongUsage Higher Among
–– FullFull--time workerstime workers

–– HomeownersHomeowners

–– Ages 35Ages 35--5555

–– Incomes over $50,000Incomes over $50,000

–– WomenWomen



MnPASSMnPASS User SatisfactionUser Satisfaction

�� 95% satisfaction with all electronic tolling95% satisfaction with all electronic tolling

�� 85% satisfaction with traffic speed in lane85% satisfaction with traffic speed in lane

�� 65% satisfaction with dynamic pricing65% satisfaction with dynamic pricing

�� 65% satisfaction safety of merging65% satisfaction safety of merging

Source: May 2006 survey of 106 MnPASS users



MnPASSMnPASS Acceptance Acceptance 

““Good IdeaGood Idea”” by Incomeby Income
What do you think of allowing single drivers to use 

the carpool lanes by paying a toll?
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Safety: 12% Decrease in CrashesSafety: 12% Decrease in Crashes
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MnPASS EnforcementMnPASS Enforcement



Year 1 Enforcement ResultsYear 1 Enforcement Results

�� Over 3,300 Over 3,300 
enforcement stops enforcement stops 

�� 50% of stops 50% of stops 
involved HOV or involved HOV or 
double white line double white line 
crossing violations crossing violations 

�� II--394 violations 394 violations 
dropped by 50%dropped by 50%

�� HOV violations on IHOV violations on I--
394 are much lower 394 are much lower 
than on Ithan on I--35W35W

33%33%23% 23% II--35W HOV35W HOV

9%9%20%20%II--394 394 
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II--394 394 MnPASSMnPASS Meeting Its GoalsMeeting Its Goals

1.1. Significantly reduces congestion and Significantly reduces congestion and 
increases safetyincreases safety
•• NonNon--barrier separated access is safe and barrier separated access is safe and 

reduces infrastructure requirementsreduces infrastructure requirements

2.2. Dynamic pricing and technology worksDynamic pricing and technology works
•• Free flow speeds maintainedFree flow speeds maintained

•• Lower violation ratesLower violation rates

3.3. Revenues meet operating costs Revenues meet operating costs 

4.4. Studying IStudying I--394 MnPASS Phase 2 & 394 MnPASS Phase 2 & 
expansion of expansion of MnPASSMnPASS systemsystem



Lessons LearnedLessons Learned

�� Political leadership is necessaryPolitical leadership is necessary

�� Public will support projects if they can Public will support projects if they can 
see benefitssee benefits

�� Pricing projects must work from day onePricing projects must work from day one

�� Effective outreach, education and Effective outreach, education and 
marketing are critical for successmarketing are critical for success

�� Pricing projects are more likely to Pricing projects are more likely to 
generate support if linked to transit generate support if linked to transit 
improvementsimprovements



RecommendationsRecommendations

�� Provide federal incentives for projects Provide federal incentives for projects 
involving pricinginvolving pricing
–– Increase federal funding share for projects Increase federal funding share for projects 
involving pricinginvolving pricing

–– Increase transit funding incentives for projects Increase transit funding incentives for projects 
linked to pricinglinked to pricing

�� Increase pilot program funding for states and Increase pilot program funding for states and 
regions to develop pricing projectsregions to develop pricing projects

�� Increase USDOT capacity to provide technical Increase USDOT capacity to provide technical 
and outreach support for pricing projectsand outreach support for pricing projects

�� Allow states and regions broad flexibility in Allow states and regions broad flexibility in 
use of revenues generated by pricing projectsuse of revenues generated by pricing projects

�� Invest in new technologies to convert to Invest in new technologies to convert to 
systemsystem--wide pricingwide pricing
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